EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. MEDICAID AGENCY Amended Rule: 560-X-17-.04 Eyeglasses Date Filed: March 1, 2013

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Alabama Medicaid Agency 501 Dexter Ave. Montgomery, AL 36103

B. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION New Rule: 545-X-2-.07 Provisional Approval for Initial License Date Filed: March 5, 2013

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Karen H. Silas PO Box 887 Montgomery, AL 36101-0887